

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 2-Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE February 1, 2006 EFFECTIVE DATE _____

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Wastewater
 CONTRACTOR Fleming Construction Company, Inc.
 Contract: Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation
 Project: Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation
 OWNER's Contract No. S000601 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
 ENGINEER St. Charles Parish Department of Wastewater

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
 See Attachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

Reason for Change Order:
 To balance actual quantities with contractual quantities

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price: \$91,520.00
Net (decrease) from previous Change Orders No. 1: (\$21,400.00)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$70,520.00
Net (decrease) of this Change Order: (\$2,000.00)
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: \$68,520.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>18-Jan-06</u> Ready for final payment: <u>4-Mar-06</u> (dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1: Substantial Completion: <u>0 days</u> Ready for final payment: <u>0 days</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>18-Jan-06</u> Ready for final payment: <u>4-Mar-06</u> (dates)
Net change from this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>0 days</u> Ready for final payment: <u>0 days</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>18-Jan-06</u> Ready for final payment: <u>4-Mar-06</u> (dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: Gregory E. Bural
 ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 1/31/06

APPROVED:

By: Albert D. Le...
 OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/21/2006

ACCEPTED:

By: Joe D. Malley
 CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 1-31-06

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute

END OF SECTION

00806-1

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES
 PARISH PROJECT NO. 5006601, LULING POND WEIR AND ASSIMILATION
 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - FINAL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT QUANTITY	ORIGINAL CONTRACT COST	CHANGE ORDER No. 1 QUANTITY	CHANGE ORDER No. 1 COST	CHANGE ORDER No. 2 QUANTITY	CHANGE ORDER No. 2 COST	TOTAL TO DATE QUANTITY	TOTAL TO DATE COST	INCREASES	DECREASES
1	18" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	230.00	80	\$ 18,400.00	80	(\$1,400.00)			80	\$ 15,000.00		\$ (1,400.00)
2	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	46.00	620	\$ 28,520.00					620	\$ 28,520.00		
3	Aerial Crossing Supports	Lamp Sum	\$ 18,500.00	1	\$ 18,500.00	1	(\$9,000.00)			1	\$ 9,500.00		\$ (9,000.00)
4	Concrete Cantile Structures	Each	\$ 2,500.00	2	\$ 5,000.00					2	\$ 5,000.00		
5	Concrete Catch Basins	Each	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00					1	\$ 2,500.00		
6	Mobilization	Lamp Sum	\$ 14,000.00	1	\$ 14,000.00	1	(\$9,000.00)			1	\$ 5,000.00		\$ (9,000.00)
7	Relocation of Infrastructure	Lamp Sum	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00			1	(\$2,000.00)	0.60	\$ 3,000.00		\$ (2,000.00)
TOTALS					\$ 91,920.00		(\$21,400.00)		(\$2,000.00)		\$ 68,520.00	\$0.00	(\$21,400.00)

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - FINAL: (\$2,000.00)